Doug Heminger
Thomas Cranford
Anthony Sippel
Jonathan Doeden
Kayde Stange
Paxton Bonn
Jamesen Stange
Marshall Lane
Andy Rintala

Lee Iverson
Korbin Blackmun
Lucas Hinman
Garret Schroeder
Chandler Larson
Jackson Oliver
Seric Shabazz
Hunter Schaller
Brandon Keith
Darien Shabazz
Adrian Knutson
Colby Merkel
Austin Jones
Kaden Carda
Grady O'Neill
Wyatt Locke
Peyton Johnson
Alex Morris
Brandyn Anderson
Trey Gengerke
Luke Thorson
Caleb Furney
Kale Pharis

RB/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
TE/LB
WR/DB
TE/DE
WR/DE
QB/FS
WR/DB
WR/DB
TE/FS
RB/DB
WR/LB
QB/FS
WR/DE
RB/LB
K/DB
RB/LB
RB/LB
FB/DL
WR/DB
OL/DE
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DE
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL

5'3
510
510

60
510

60
510

59

6’1

56

59

6’0

6’0
510

59
510

59
510
510
510

5'8

6’0
510

6’0

6'1

6'2
510

5'8
510

6’1
510
510

125
175
180
175
165
165
170
175
170
150
170
175
175
160
185
190
165
185
180
200
150
185
170
185
220
195
205
230
200
230
185
190

10
12
10
10

11
12
12

11
11
10

12
12
10
12
10

10
10

10
11
10
12

12

Croton

Head[Coach
Shaun Wanner
JASSt

Travis Kurth
Scott Thorson
Seth Erickson
Lance Hawkins
Ryan Scepaniak

Brooke Gengerke

Alex Stange

Statistician

Tom Woods

Dalton Locke

Jasmine Schinkel
Madison Sippel
Madilyn Wright

Hannah Lewandowski
Jessica Bjerke
Jenifer Fjelstad
Ashley Fliehs
Maddy Schuelke
Cheer Ceadnes

Sandi Sippel
Aubrey Harry
Joellen Miller

Superintendent

Joe Schwan

Kiersten Sombke

JAthDirectory

Brian Schuring

Black/Gold

Fight On

Subscribe to the E-Weekly Groton Independent - only $12
for 1 year (E edition only). Email office@grotonsd.net to
subscribe. We'll email you an invoice. It's that simple!!!

OCONOCUDLWNE
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Cole Dockter
Sam Seffrood
Jonny Ash
James Weber
Parker Schell
Mason Riley
Max McCulloch
Will Cummins
Jacob Sandvig
Toby Schneck

11/50 Mitch Quade

12
14
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
30
31
32
33
34
35
40
a1
42
43
44
45
51
54
60
61
62
64
65
66
67
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

Trey Eckland

CJ Rushing
Noah Steinlicht
Derrick Aho
Jacob Karges
Jared Johnson
Breyden Miller
Ethan Paysen
Riley Gauer
Nolan Hanson
Derek Weinkauf
Carlos Padilla
Tate Stricherz
Brodie Holtquist
Gabe Delarosa
Brady Femling
JD Lusk WR/DB
Nate Bohn
Dillon Schneck
Jordan Lindberg
Tanner Mertens
Chandler Peery
Alec Bien

Micah Dietmeier
Matthew Christensen
Elijah Fraasch
Nick Ruhr

Lars Andersen
Alex Schuelke
Angel Chen
Brendan Engebretson
Isaiah Wollschlager
Jake Fox
Trystan Fischer
Jordan Riley
Austin Schuelke
Preston Morton
Tanner Kettwig
Bryan Wiese

RB/DB
RB/DB
QB/DB
TE/LB
TE/DL
QB/LB
WR/LB
RB/DB
QB/DB
RB/LB
TE/DL
RB/DB
QB/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
RB/LB
WR/DB
RB/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
Kicker
RB/DB
RB/LB
RB/DB
QB/DB
56
WR/DB
TE/LB
RB/DB
TE/LB
OL/DL
OL/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL

6’0
511
6'2
6’1
59"
59"
6’3
59"
510
5’8"
62"
5’8"
59
511
511
59
57"
510
59
6’
59
510"
5'8
5'8
511
5'8
5’6
140
6’1
511"
5’6
5’9"
6’0
6’0
5’9"
59"
6'4"
5’ 8”
6'
6’0
59
5’ 11"
510
6'2
5I 9"
6'2
510
6’3
6’3
511

180
135
175
180
190
140
170
150
190
160
195
135
140
135
155
175
120
145
155
155
140
160
135
145
165
150
110
10
160
160
120
160
180
175
190
180
180
145
290
185
205
260
200
200
210
200
200
200
200
210

12
10
12
12
9
9
10
9
11
9
12
9
10
10
12
11
9
10
12
11
11
12
10
11
10
11
10

12

10
10

11

Milbank
Bulldogs

Head Coach
Jeremy Tostenson
Asst. Coaches
Adolph Shepardson
Carl Larson
Brian Pauli
Ryan Scoular
Travis Lester
Jeffrey Trapp
Ath. Trainer
Wade Van Dover -
Big Stone Therapies
Cheerleaders
Emma DeBoer
Emily Dornbusch
Taylor Dragt
Maddie Gustafson
Makenna Osowski
Brittany Preller
Kimberly Van Sambeek
Mackenzie Weinkauf
Cheer Coach
April Anderson
Superintendent
Tim Graf
Principal
Dan Snaza
Ath. Director
Adolph Shepardson
School Colors
Maroon/Vegas Gold
School Song
Milbank High



This week’s GDILIVE.COM
SpoNnsors are:

Doug Abeln Seed Company

Call Doug at 605/380-0200

Latham. |CONVEYALL @ Peterson RoB-SEE-Co'

HI-TECH SEEDS O INDUSTRIES INC. O

Mike-N-Jo’s Body-N-Glass
201 W. Hwy. 12 « 397-2407

Lots for sale
Olson Development

ontact Deb at 605-216-4008 or 605-397-8262

Allied Climate Professionals
Heating & Cooling Installations & Services
Call Service Professional

AP

Kevin Nehls at 626- 65 22 ﬂYORK

Northern Plains Psychological Associates, LLC
DR. FRANNE SIPPHL, Ed. D.
LICENSED PSYCHOLOGIST
CERTIFIED MEDIATOR
405 8th Ave NW, Aberdeen ~ 605-225-3622

Trustworthy and reliable
Top-of-the-line products
Here for your needs
Competitive prices

SCHEDULE AN APPOINTMENT NOW!

605-229-1760

Jesse Zak

Grain Solutions, LLC
Groton

Cell: 605-216-6954
grainsolutions@nvc.net

New Construction 13379 Sperry Ln, Bath

!lﬂl:l(g S 605/216-2677

CONSTRUCTION  Perry Blocker  prblocker@hotmail.com

DOUG JORGENSEN

Wensman Seed Dealer 408 W.3rd Ave:

Rea Hybrids Dealer RlE 9 SHGlSn SRSIHHS
v Cell: 605.216.5907
E-mail: reawhman@yahoo.com

Bincs
WENSMAN

JAMES
VALLEY SEED

INI

=

L_/Lﬁ(_

GROTONFORD.COM 6‘05-397-23 1

e Farm e Home

e Auto
www.eiainsure.com

605/397-4420

dime

ERICKSON

INSURANCE AGENCY

Milbrandt Enterprises,

39870 139th St, Groton
(605) 395-6581 ~ ggm@nvc.net

Inc.

Insulate And Brian Bahr
Save Energy ~ Cell: 380-2931
with Spray  Home: 397-4589

Foam! bahrsprayfoam.net

Frlday, Sept. 29, at Milbank

GROTON
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2017 GHS Tiger Football

Front Row: Cheerleaders Jessica Bjerke, Jasmine Schinkel, Madilyn Wright, Hannah Lewan-
dowski, Jenifer Fjelstad, Madison Sippel, Maddy Schuelke, Ashley Fliehs

2nd Row: Kale Pharis, Adrian Knutson, Doug Heminger, Colby Merkel, Lee Iverson, Kadye
Stange, Hunter Schaller, Garret Schroeder, Paxton Bonn, Chandler Larson, Caleb Furney

3rd Row: Assistant Coach Travis Kurth, Assistant Coach Seth Erickson, Alex Morris, Jamesen
Stange, Grady O’Neill, Darien Shabazz, Austin Jones, Peyton Johnson, Lucas Hinman, Jonathan
Doeden, Thomas Cranford, Wyatt Locke, Trey Gengerke, Assistant Coach Scott Thorson, Head
Coach Shaun Wanner

4th Row: Jackson Oliver, Marshall Lane, Brandon Keith, Luke Thorson, Andy Rintala, Anthony
Sippel, Seric Shabazz, Korbin Blackmun, Brandyn Anderson (ketterling Photography)

Football

Fri., Aug. 18 Roncalli 0-21
o Fri., Aug. 25 EEK at Kulm 7-43
® L!Ve ® NeWS Fri.: Sept. 1 Sisseton 15-0
oFit eoRent Fri., Sept. 8 Beresford 15-14
- Fri., Sept. 15  Chamberlain 17-7
19-25 N Main .CIean 397-NEWS (6397) Fri.: Sept. 22  Mobridge/Pollock 28-20
Fri., Sept. 29  at Milbank 7:00
Fri., Oct. 13 at Redfield 7:00
Touchdown Thurs., Oct. 19 1st Rnd. Playoffs

- . Thurs. Oct. 26
Sponsor is: Fri., Nov. 3

Om& on Main Fri., Nov. 10

amily Haircare ~ roducts . .
! Eﬁ;fmgappoix,ﬁ:r ‘:jzﬂﬁb,e! t Milbank lost to Madison 23-12, beat Red-
7 N Main, Groton ~ 605/397-2491 fleld/Do!and 55-0, beat Lennox 26-14, beat
Roncalli 32-7, lost to Dakota Valley 21-14

2nd Rnd. Playoffs
Semifinals
11B at Vermillion




